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City Email First Name Last Name Phone Title Pop Does your 
city offer 
residential 
recycling 
services?

How often 
are the 
recyclables 
collected?

Is there a 
charge to 
residents for 
recycling 
service?

What is the 
charge to 
residents?

Is collection 
done by 
contractor 
or city 
crew?

Do you 
have a 
collection 
center 
nearby for 
the disposal 
of 
recyclable 
materials?

What is the price 
per ton for 
recyclables? 
(that is charged 
to the city for 
disposal)

If you do not 
have collection 
center nearby, 
how do you 
dispose of the 
collected 
recyclable 
materials?

Bristol writchie@bristoltn.org Wes Ritchie (423)989-5685 Public Services Manager 26,702 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Cookeville gbrown@cookeville-tn.gov Greg Brown (931) 520-5247 Public Works Director 31,154 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Franklin jack.tucker@franklintn.gov Jack Tucker (615) 794-1516 Solid Waste Manager 70,908 Yes bi-weekly Yes $25 one set 

up fee, $15 
monthly fee

City Crew Yes $55

Gallatin richard.depriest@gallatintn.gov Richard Dupriest (615) 451-5909 Public Works Superintendent 34,473 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Johnson City ppindzola@johnsoncitytn.org Phil Pindzola (423) 434-6080 Public Works Director Yes Once a 

week
No Regular waste 

collection 
charge is 
$11/month 
and recycling 
is included in 
that charge

City Crew Yes n/a Direct to end 
users

Knoxville rbutzler@knoxvilletn.gov Rachel Butzler (865) 215-4688 Solid Waste Manager 178,874 Yes Every other 
week

No n/a Both Yes We are paid for 
source-separated 
materials 
gathered at our 
recycling centers, 
but we pay a 
tipping fee of 

N/A

Lebanon lee.clark@lebanontn.org Lee Clark (615) 444-0825 Public Works General Services Administrator 32,732 Yes Drop off Yes Drop off Contractor Yes Not applicable Waste 
Murfreesboro jsmith@murfreesborotn.gov Joey Smith (615) 893-3681 Solid Waste Director 122,904 Yes Once a week No n/a City Crew Yes $25.00 n/a
Smyrna tom.rose@townofsmyrna.org Tom Rose (615) 459-2553 Public Works Director 47,521 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
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